Inter 2015) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DEPARTMENT OF LAND MANAGEMENT SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to e-enter an abundoned wells. SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other Instructions on page 2 Type of Well OHM	ived by OCD: 8/24/2021 9:32:2	9 AM					Page 1 of 3
BURAL OF LAND MARCHARMEN BUNDRY NOTICES ADD REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill of to re-enter an abandoned wells. Use form 31005 (APD) for such proposals. If Under, Allustee or Tribe Nume SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2 If Under CAAgreement, Nume Address SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2 If Under CAAgreement, Nume Submet No. TTAWN FEDERAL COM 11 One of Well Got W		PARTMENT OF THE I	NTERIOR			OMB N	O. 1004-0137
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2 7. If Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and No. 1. Type of Well 68. Well Dame and No. OTTAWA FEDERAL COM 1H MORE OF DEPART Contact: DEANA WEAVER 9. API UNIX. MARKE NAME ROY CORPORATION E-Mail: DWEAVER@MEC.COM 9. API UNIX. OTTAWA FEDERAL COM 1H Address Address 9. API UNIX. 9. API UNIX. Pin: 575-746-1288 ARTESIA, NM 88211-0960 Fr: 575-746-1288 10. Field and Port Esplanmany. Area ARTESIA, NM 88211-0960 Fr: 575-746-1288 ID. County or Parish. State: CHAVES COUNTY, NM 22.9559311 National UNIX. CHAVES COUNTY, NM 32.9559311 National UNIX. CHAVES COUNTY, NM Values State CHAVES COUNTY, NM 12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Water Shut Subsequent Report Charing Repair New Construction Recamation Water Shut Subsequent Report Charing Repair New Construction Recomparity Abandom Water Shut Subsequent reports Abandom Charing and the operation the fold water all operation and measured and may writoid alight of all proteins and the operation	SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS					5. Lease Serial No. NMNM131583	
Boil WellGas WellOnler OTTAWA FEDERAL COM 1H Amace of December 0. AFI Well No. 3a Addresc 9. AFI Well No. 3a Addresc 9. AFI Well No. 3a Addresc 9. AFI Well No. 4. Location of Well (Footage. Sec. T. R. M., or Survey Description) 5c 20 T15S R29E SWSW 660FSL 355FWL 11. County or Parish. State 2. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION B Notice of Intent 0. Addresc B Notice of Intent 0. Addresc B Notice of Complete Operator Charty area if performed to private interview in the footage of the performed or private interview in the footage of the performed to private interview in the footage of the performed to private interview in the footage of the performed to private interview in the footage of the performed to private interview in the footage of the private interview in the footage of the performed to private interview in the footage of the performed to private interview in the footage of the performed to performed to private interview in the footage of the performance in the footage of th	SUBMIT IN	TRIPLICATE - Other ins	tructions on	page 2		7. If Unit or CA/Agree	ement, Name and/or No.
MACK ENERGY CORPORATION E-Mail: DWEAVER @ MEC.COM 3p. Addres: Ph. BOX 960 3p. Addres: Ph.: 575-748-1288 ARTESISIA. M8 8211-0860 Ph.: 575-748-1288 4. Location of Weit (Footage.Sec. T. R. M., or Survey Description) Sec 20 T15S R29E SWSW 660FSL 355FWL II. County or Parish. State 2. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Q Notice of Intent Acidize Decepten Subsequent Report Classing Repair New Construction Reclamation Well Intege Subsequent Report Classing Repair New Construction Reclamation Well Intege Subsequent Report Classing Repair Play and Abundon Temporarily Abundon Charge Plans Play Back 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clarify state all partient details, including restimated stating due of any proposed work and approximate duration the first while Proposed is to depen directionally or recomplete horizontally, we substrate locations and messared and three Vertical dupits of all perticement matches and the operator back and the vertice work will be performance. I. Interby certify that the foregoing is true and correct: Electronic Submission #55569 vertified by the BLM Well Information System	1. Type of Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Oth	ner					AL COM 1H
P.O. BOX 960 ARTESIA, MM 82211-0960 Ph: 575-746-1288 FROUND TANK-SÂN ANDRES ARTESIA, MM 82211-0960 FX: 575-746-9539 I. Location of Welt (Footage, Sec. T, R. M. or Survey Description) Sec 20 T15S R29E SWSW 660FSL 355FWL 32.995991 N Lat, 104.058067 W Lon II. County or Parish, State CHAVES COUNTY, NM CHAVES COUNTY, NM 12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Subsequent Report Acidize I. Charge Plans Plug and Abadon Change Plans Plug and Abadon Charge Plans Plug and Abadon The production of Convert to Injection Plug Back PL Streppend of Completed Operations: (Learly state all perinent denils, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration the Armin the set is range in from operine to the invition 30 Action of Plug Back IB. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations: (Learly state all perinent denils, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration the Armin the set is range in from operine mate be filed only after all proposed work and approximate duration the Armin the set is range in from operine mate be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator in determined that set is range in from operator in a determined that set is range in from operaton in a determined that set is range in from operator i	2. Name of Operator MACK ENERGY CORPORAT	Contact: ION E-Mail: DWEAVER		VER		9. API Well No.	
CHAVES COUNTY, NM Subsequent Report Casing Repair Charge Plans Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration the The proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including restanation and unservent and the foregoing is true and correct. Convert to Injection Convert to In	P.O. BOX 960		Ph: 575-74	8-1288	I	10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area ROUND TANK-SAN ANDRES	
22.995991 N Lat, 104.058067 W Lon 12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION ITYPE OF SUBMISSION Actidize	4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T	., R., M., or Survey Description				11. County or Parish,	State
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Image: Subsequent Report Acidize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Water Shut Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Reclamation Well Integr Final Abandonment Notice Change Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon Other The proposal is to depen directionally or recomplete Indirectional to infection Plug Back Mater Disposal Other The proposal is to depen directionally or recomplete normaries the subserface locations and measured and mue vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zero track the subserface locations and measured and mue vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zero track the subserface locations and measured and mue vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zero track the subserface locations and measured and mue vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zero track the subserface locations and measured and mue vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zero track the subserface locations and measured and mue vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zero track the subserface locations and measured and must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed. 14. Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #505486 vertified by the BLM Well Information System For MACK ENERGY CORPORATION IS REQUESTING A TWO YEAR EXTENSION ON THE APD FOR THE OTTAWA FEDERAL CO 14. Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #505486 ve						CHAVES COUN	NTY, NM
Acidize Acidia Acidize Acidia	12. CHECK THE AF	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	TE NATURE O	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTH	IER DATA
Notice of intent Alter Casing Hydraulic Fracturing Reclamation Well Integr Gasing Repair Casing Repair Rev Construction Recomplete Gasing Repair Rev Construction Recomplete Change Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon PD Gonvert to Injection Convert to Injection C	TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF	F ACTION		
Aubsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Change Plans Other Change to Oright Change Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon Temporarily Abandon Ppp 13. Describe Proposel or Complete Operation: Clearly state all perinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration the If the propoal is to deepen directonally or complete horizontally, give substrate locations and measured and three vertical depths of all perinem markers and zoroghete horizontally, give substrate locations and measured and three vertical depths of all perinem markers and zoroghete horizontally, give substrate locations and measured and three vertical depths of all perinem markers and zoroghete horizontally, give substrate locations, and measured and the vertical depths of all perinem markers and zoroghete horizontally or final inspection. 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #505486 verified by the BLM Well Information System For MACK ENERGY CORPORATION IS REQUESTING A TWO YEAR EXTENSION ON THE APD FOR THE OTTAWA FEDERAL CO 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. For MACK ENERGY CORPORATION IS REQUESTING A TWO YEAR EXTENSION ON THE APD FOR THE OTTAWA FEDERAL CO 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. For MACK ENERGY CORPORTION IS REQUESTING A TWO YEAR EXTENSION ON THE APD FOR THE OTTAWA FEDERAL CO 15. Manue (Printed/Typed) DEANA WEAVER Title PODUCTION CLERK Signature (Electronic Submission)	☑ Notice of Intent	—	-				□ Water Shut-Off
Final Abandonment Notice Change Plans Plug and Abandon Change Plans Change to Or Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Disposal Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Disposal Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Disposal Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Disposal madupte Conson and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent maters and z Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM MBl. Nequired subsequent reports must be filed of testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator had teermined that the site is ready for final inspection. MACK ENERGY CORPORATION IS REQUESTING A TWO YEAR EXTENSION ON THE APD FOR THE OTTAWA FEDERAL CO For MACK ENERGY CORPORATION, sent to the Roswell For MACK ENERGY CORPORATION, sent to the Roswell Committed to AFMSS for proce	□ Subsequent Report	-		e	—		
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details. including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration the life proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and z Attach the Book with BLMBLA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 day following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion ir new interval, a form 3160-4 must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed in the site is ready for final inspection. 14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #505486 verified by the BLM Well Information System For MACK ENERGY CORPORATION IS REQUESTING A TWO YEAR EXTENSION ON THE APD FOR THE OTTAWA FEDERAL CO Committed to AFMSS for processing by MELIAHAN SALAS on 03/06/2002 (OMMS0079SE) Name (Printed/Typed) DEANA WEAVER Trite PRODUCTION CLERK Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 03/04/2020 This Space FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Apgroved By (BLM Approver Not Specified) Trite Date 03/04/2020	☐ Final Abandonment Notice		_				Change to Original A
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and za Attach the Bond Much while the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BLA. Required subsequent reports must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator had tetermined that the site is ready for final inspection. MACK ENERGY CORPORATION IS REQUESTING A TWO YEAR EXTENSION ON THE APD FOR THE OTTAWA FEDERAL CO MACK ENERGY CORPORATION IS REQUESTING A TWO YEAR EXTENSION ON THE APD FOR THE OTTAWA FEDERAL CO I.4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #505486 verified by the BLM Well Information System For MACK ENERGY CORPORATION IS REQUESTING A TWO YEAR EXTENSION ON THE APD FOR THE OTTAWA FEDERAL CO Mark (Printed/Typed) DEANA WEAVER Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 03/04/2020 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By (BLM Approver Not Specified) Title Date 05/0 Date 05/04/2020 The proved by (BLM Approver Not Specified) Title Date 05/0 Date 05/0 Date 05/0 Title Date 05/0 Title Date 05/0 Date 05/0 D		-	-		-	-	PD
Electronic Submission #505486 verified by the BLM Well Information System For MACK ENERGY CORPORATION, sent to the Roswell Committed to AFMSS for processing by MEIGHAN SALAS on 03/06/2020 (20MMS0079SE) Name (Printed/Typed) DEANA WEAVER Title PRODUCTION CLERK Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 03/04/2020 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By (BLM Approver Not Specified) Title Date 05/0 Onditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or ertify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final At determined that the site is ready for f MACK ENERGY CORPORAT	operations. If the operation re andonment Notices must be fil inal inspection.	sults in a multiple ed only after all i	e completion or reco requirements, includ	ompletion in a ling reclamatio	new interval, a Form 316 n, have been completed a	0-4 must be filed once and the operator has
Committed to AFMSS for processing by MEIGHAN SALAS on 03/06/2020 (20MMS0079SE) Name (Printed/Typed) DEANA WEAVER Title PRODUCTION CLERK Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 03/04/2020 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By_(BLM Approver Not Specified) Title Title Date 05/0 Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or ertify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease Title Date 05/0	14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission #				n System	
Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 03/04/2020 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By (BLM Approver Not Specified) Title Date 05/0 Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or ertify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease Title Date 05/0		mitted to AFMSS for proce		GHAN SALAS on	03/06/2020 (,	
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By (BLM Approver Not Specified) Title Date 05/0 Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or ertify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease Title	Name(Printed/Typed) DEANA W	/EAVER		Title PRODU	JCTION CLI	ERK	
Approved By (BLM Approver Not Specified) Title Date 05/ Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or ertify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	Signature (Electronic S	Submission)		Date 03/04/2	020		
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or ertify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease		THIS SPACE FO			OFFICE U	SE	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or ertify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	Approved By (BLM Approver Net	Specified)		Title			Date 05/01/202
ertify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	conditions of approval, if any, are attache	d. Approval of this notice does	not warrant or	1100			00/01/202
	rtify that the applicant holds legal or equ	uitable title to those rights in the	e subject lease	Office Roswell			

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the U	nited
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.	

(Instructions on page 2) ** BLM REVISED **

.

Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #505486

	Operator Submitted	BLM Revised (AFMSS)
Sundry Type:	APDCH NOI	APDCH NOI
Lease:	NMNM131583	NMNM131583
Agreement:		
Operator:	MACK ENERGY CORPORATION P.O. BOX 960 ARTESIA, NM 88210 Ph: 575-748-1288	MACK ENERGY CORPORATION P.O. BOX 960 ARTESIA, NM 88211-0960 Ph: 505-748-1288
Admin Contact:	DEANA WEAVER PRODUCTION CLERK E-Mail: DWEAVER@MEC.COM	DEANA WEAVER PRODUCTION CLERK E-Mail: DWEAVER@MEC.COM
	Ph: 575-748-1288	Ph: 575-748-1288 Fx: 575-746-9539
Tech Contact:	DEANA WEAVER PRODUCTION CLERK E-Mail: DWEAVER@MEC.COM	DEANA WEAVER PRODUCTION CLERK E-Mail: DWEAVER@MEC.COM
	Ph: 575-748-1288	Ph: 575-748-1288 Fx: 575-746-9539
Location: State: County:	NM CHAVES	NM CHAVES
Field/Pool:	ROUND TANK; SAN ANDRES	ROUND TANK-SAN ANDRES
Well/Facility:	OTTAWA FEDERAL COM 1H Sec 20 T15S R29E SWSW 660FSL 355FWL	OTTAWA FEDERAL COM 1H Sec 20 T15S R29E SWSW 660FSL 355FWL 32.995991 N Lat, 104.058067 W Lon

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV 1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone: (505) 476-3470 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Operator: (OGRID:
MACK ENERGY CORP	13837
P.O. Box 960	Action Number:
Artesia, NM 882110960	44030
	Action Type:
	[C-103] NOI APD Extension (C-103B)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

CONDITIONS

Created By	Condition	Condition Date
jagarcia	None	9/13/2021

CONDITIONS

Page 3 of 3

Action 44030